

Mat.Suit-819/2024

Order no.05 dated 27-01-2025.

Today is fixed for W/S.

Parties file their respective hazira.

Respondent files a petition praying time for filing W/S on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 03.03.2025 for W/S by respondent.

Addl. District Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.