

Mat 819 /24

Order no.09, dated 12-08-2025.

To day fixed for issue.

Parties files their respective hazira.

Heard the both parties as well as both the Ld. Advocate of parties.

Let the record be sent to Mediation on 21.08.25.

To 10.11.25 for issue and report from Mediation.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.es.